SONET/SDH TEST MODULE
FTB-8115
Transport Blazer
neTWoRK TeSTinG — TRanSPoRT anD DaTacoM
Fully integrated test solution supporting SoneT/
SDh test functions
 DS0/E0 to OC-48/STM-16 testing in a single module
 Supports SONET, SDH, DSn and PDH

EXFO Service Assurance  270 Billerica Road Chelmsford, MA  01824  USA Tel.: +1 978 367-5600 Fax: +1 978 367-5700
SPFTB8115.7AN  © 2011 EXFO Electro-Optical Engineering Inc. All rights reserved. Printed in Canada  11/04
ORDERING INFORMATION
GeneRal SPeciFicaTionS
Model
Test options
SONET = SONET-BASE-SW
SDH = SDH-BASE-SW
SONET-SDH =  Option for combined
SONET/SDH
functionality
FTB-8115-XX-XX-XX-XX
SPeciFicaTionS
Rate options a
155 = 155 Mbit/s (OC-3/STM-1) c
622 = 622 Mbit/s (OC-12/STM-4)
2.5G = 2.5 Gbit/s (OC-48/STM-16)
  FTB-8115
Weight (without transceiver) 0.9 kg (2.0 lb)
Size (H x W x D) 96 mm x 51 mm x 288 mm
  (3 3/4 in x 2 in x 11 3/8 in)
Temperature
 operating 0 °C to 40 °C (32 °F to 104 °F)
 storage –40 °C to 60 °C (–40 °F to 140 °F)
Example:
FTB-8115-SONET-155-622-8194-DUAL-RX
FTB-8080 Sync Analyzer
The FTB-8080 Synch Analyzer is a comprehensive test solution for telecom network synchronization assurance, monitoring and troubleshooting applications. It offers a
full range of wander and sync testing functionalities, including graphical display of TIE, MTIE and TDEV parameters, as well as comparison to ITU/ANSI/TS standards and
user-definable masks. The companion Sync View software suite allows remote data retrieval and test case setup, eliminating the need to visit test sites during prolonged
monitoring periods. The FTB-8080 can be used in conjunction with the FTB-8105, FTB-8115 and/or FTB-8120/8130 modules to provide wander measurements up to
OC-192/STM-64 rates.
For more information on the FTB-8080, please refer to its detailed product specification sheet at http://documents.EXFO.com/specsheets/FTB-8080-ang.pdf
FTB-8120/8130 Transport Blazer Next-Generation SONET/SDH Test Modules
The FTB-8120 (2.5/2.7 Gbit/s) and FTB-8130 (10/10.7 Gbit/s) Transport Blazer test modules combine advanced DSn/PDH, SONET/SDH, next-generation SONET/
SDH and optical transport network (OTN) test functions, eliminating the need for multiple purpose-built test platforms when commissioning or troubleshooting SONET/
SDH, OTN and new data-aware SONET/SDH circuits. These modules offer DS0/E0 to OC-192/STM-64 testing in a single unit, and they perform Ethernet-over-SONET/
SDH (EoS) testing via optional support for GFP, VCAT and LCAS. Thanks to the SmartMode functionality, they also enable signal structure discovery for rates of up to
10 Gbit/s, with simultaneous monitoring of all discovered STS/AU and user selected VT/TU channels.
For details on the FTB-8120/8130 modules, please refer to the detailed product specification sheet at http://documents.EXFO.com/specsheets/FTB-8120-8130-ang.pdf
complementary Products
Options a
G.747 b
DS1-FDL
DS3-FEAC
DUAL-RX
TCM = Tandem connection monitoring
SMART_MODE
Test options
00 = Without SFP modules
8190 = SFP modules 155 Mbit/s to 2.7 Gbit/s at 1310 nm, 15 km
8191 = SFP modules 155 Mbit/s to 2.7 Gbit/s at 1310 nm, 40 km
8192 = SFP modules 155 Mbit/s to 2.7 Gbit/s at 1550 nm, 80 km
8193 = SFP modules 155 Mbit/s to 2.7 Gbit/s at 1550 nm, 40 km
8194 = SFP modules 155/622 Mbit/s at 1310 nm, 15 km d
8195 = SFP modules 155/622 Mbit/s at 1310 nm, 40 km d
8196 = SFP modules 155/622 Mbit/s at 1550 nm, 80 km d
Notes